

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23192-23194/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in AN 900/2001 in SN 1420/1999,
AN 901/2001 in SN 2030/1989 and AN 902/2001 in Land Acquisition Reference
No.38/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. MOTANDAS NANDIRAM & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMPRAKASH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 18.2.2008)

Date: 27/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to file proof of service.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master