

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23192-23194/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in LAR No. 38/1988 & AN No. 900/2001 & AN No. 901/2001 & AN No. 902/2001 & SN No. 1420/1999 & SN No. 2030/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. MOTANDAS NANDIRAM & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMPRAKASH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(Sonia Bhasin)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master