

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23192-
23194/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in AN No. 900/2001
in SN NO. 1420 of 1999, AN No. 901/2001 in SN 2030 of 1989 and AN
No. 902/2001 in LAR NO. 38 of 1988 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. MOTANDAS NANDIRAM & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMPRAKASH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

Date: 21/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv. for
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 12.1.2011 shows that the
petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service in respect
of respondent Nos. 1 to 18 and 21.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits
that notices have already been served upon the unserved
respondents and that she has requisite proof of dasti

2

service which she undertakes to file before the Registrar
within one week from today.

Needful shall be done by the counsel within one week
from today before the Registrar who shall verify and report
whether the service upon the unserved respondents has been
effected or not.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master