

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23192-
23194/2004

M/S. MOTANDAS NANDIRAM & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMPRAKASH GUPTA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr.Nar Hari Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Praveen Jain,Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service by publication in
newspaper is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the
petitioner is permitted to serve notice upon the respondents
by publication returnable within 12 weeks.

The notice be published in "Marathi Navashakti" and Divya
Himachal in Himachal and "Hindustan Times" and "Chandigarh
Edition" in (Bombay).

The petitioner shall take necessary steps within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER